
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2007 No. 1863

CUSTOMS

The Export and Trade Control Order 2007

Made - - - - - *26th June 2007*
Laid before Parliament *28th June 2007*
Coming into force *19th July 2007*

THE EXPORT AND TRADE CONTROL ORDER 2007

1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
 2. Amendment of Schedules 1 and 2 to 2003 Order
 3. Miscellaneous amendments
- Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 1 TO 2003 ORDER
PART 1

1. In entry ML2.a.— (a) after “military flame throwers,” insert “rifles,”...
 2. In entry ML3, omit the words “, for the weapons...”
 3. In entry ML8.a.4., for “CAS 13528590-4” substitute “CAS 135285-90-4”.
 4. In entry ML11.a., after “specially designed” insert “or modified”.
 5. For entry ML13.c. substitute— (c) Helmets manufactured according to military...
 6. In entry ML19.e., omit the words “and related test results”....
 7. In entry ML21.b.1.c., omit the words “, other than those...”
 8. In entry ML21.b.3., for “ML5, ML7.g., ML9, ML10.e., ML11, ML14,...
- PART 2**
9. In entry PL8001.a., for “or” where it first appears substitute...
 10. For entry PL8001.a.1. and the note to that entry substitute—...
 11. In entry PL8001.a.3., for “, igniters and detonating cord” substitute...
 12. In the note to entry PL8001.a.3.— (a) at the end...
 13. In the note to entry PL8001.a.4., after “bomb blankets,” insert...

SCHEDULE 2 — AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 2 TO THE 2003 ORDER

1. After the definition of “explosives” insert— “lighter-than-air vehicles” means balloons...
2. In entry PL9009.a.1., for “having a maximum all up weight...”

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

3. In entry PL9009.a.2.— (a) for “in PL9009.a.1.” substitute “and “lighter-than-air-vehicles,””,...
4. Omit entry PL9009.b..
5. In entry PL9009.c. omit the words “or PL9009.b.”.

Explanatory Note